	FC	RM 2	
NOTICE OF INTENTION TO APPLY FOR GRANT OR RESEAL OF			
A GRANT			
	Ru	le 33	
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF TASMANIA			
PROBATE REGIST	RY		
In the matter of the Estate of:		ALAN ROGER GRANTLEY WILLSON	
Date of death:		Between 12/01/2021 and 13/01/2021	
Last known residential address of deceased:		12 Hopkins Street East Launceston Tas	
Address in Will:		12 Hopkins Street East Launceston Tas	
Date of Will:		07/08/2020	
Executor named in Will:		ROSEMARY FRANCES EYRE (in the Will called Rosemary Eyre)	
Executor named in Will:		ANDREW ROSS KOHLER	
Substitute Executor named in Will:		ROSS ANTHONY HART	
Full name of applicant:		ROSEMARY FRANCES EYRE (in the Will called Rosemary Eyre)	
Address of applicant:		24 Denning Street Hawthorn SA 5062	
Relationship of applicant to deceased:		Cousin	
Full Name of applicant:		ANDREW ROSS KOHLER	
Estate of: Applicant/Firm name:	Alan Roger Grantley Willson Ross A Hart Barrister and Solicitor	DX: N/A Tel: 03 6388 9230	
Address:	PO Box 208 Kings Meadows 7249	Email: <u>Ross.hart@rosshartlaw.comau</u> Practitioner: RA Hart	

Address of applicant:	227 Kullkyne Street Renmark SA 5341
Relationship of applicant to deceased:	Second Cousin
Australian legal practitioner acting for applicant:	ROSS A HART BARRISTER & SOLICITOR
Address for service:	105 Cameron Street Launceston

TAKE NOTE:

After 14 days from the date of publication of this notice an application for a grant of:

probate of the Will dated 07/08/2020;

in the aforementioned estate will be made to the Probate Registry of the Supreme Court of Tasmania.